1 of 10
Motor Run Capacitor
HCK Series
Littelfuse.com/HCK
©2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/30/2025
440 Volt • 50/60 Hz

Certification & Compliance
cRUus File No. E223457
Ordering Information
Oval Case – See Oval – Single Construction for Dimensions (Millimeters)
Part Number Nomenclature
CONSTRUCTION
TYPE
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
VOLTAGE
(V AC) FREQUENCY (HZ) LITTELFUSE
CATALOG NUMBER
LITTELFUSE ORDERING
NUMBER
Single 3 3% 440 50/60 CAP-3/440 HCKS030V440850Z
Single 4 3% 440 50/60 CAP-4/440 HCKS040V440850Z
Single 5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-5/440 HCKS050V440850Z
Single 6 3% 440 50/60 CAP-6/440 HCKS060V440850Z
Single 7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-7.5/440 HCKS075V440850Z
Single 10 3% 440 50/60 CAP-10/440 HCKS100V440850Z
Single 12.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-12.5/440 HCKS125V440850Z
Single 15 3% 440 50/60 CAP-15/440 HCKS150V440850Z
Single 17.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-17.5/440 HCKS175V440850Z
Single 20 3% 440 50/60 CAP-20/440 HCKS200V440850Z
Single 25 3% 440 50/60 CAP-25/440 HCKS250V440850Z
Single 30 3% 440 50/60 CAP-30/440 HCKS300V440850Z
Single 35 3% 440 50/60 CAP-35/440 HCKS350V440850Z
Single 40 3% 440 50/60 CAP-40/440 HCKS400V440850Z
Single 45 3% 440 50/60 CAP-45/440 HCKS450V440850Z
Single 50 3% 440 50/60 CAP-50/440 HCKS500V440850Z
Single 55 3% 440 50/60 CAP-55/440 HCKS550V440850Z
Single 60 3% 440 50/60 CAP-60/440 HCKS600V440850Z
Single 70 3% 440 50/60 CAP-70/440 HCKS700V440850Z
Single 80 3% 440 50/60 CAP-80/440 HCKS800V440850Z
HCK      S      100      D050      V      440      850Z
Single Construction Capacitance1
Sub Box Packaging - S
(10 pack)
Construction Shape
	 R - Round
V - Oval
(Optional) Dual Construction Capacitance2
Operating Voltage
	 440 - 440 V ac
Series Series
030 - 3 µF
040 - 4 µF
050 - 5 µF
060 - 6 µF
075 - 7.5 µF
100 - 10 µF
125 - 12.5 µF
150 - 15 µF
175 - 17.5 µF
200 - 20 µF
250 - 25 µF
300 - 30 µF
350 - 35 µF
400 - 40 µF
450 - 45 µF
500 - 50 µF
500 - 55 µF
600 - 60 µF
700 - 70 µF
800 - 80 µF
D010 - 1 µF
D030 - 3 µF
D040 - 4 µF
D050 - 5 µF
0075 - 7.5 µF
D100 - 10 µF
D150 - 15 µF
Note: Not all combinations of Part Number suffixes are listed. Contact Littelfuse for details.

Littelfuse.com/HCK
©2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/30/2025
CONSTRUCTION
TYPE
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
VOLTAGE
(V AC) FREQUENCY (HZ) LITTELFUSE
CATALOG NUMBER
LITTELFUSE ORDERING
NUMBER
Dual 15+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-15/5/440 HCKS150D050V440850Z
Dual 20+3 3% 440 50/60 CAP-20/3/440 HCKS200D030V440850Z
Dual 20+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-20/5/440 HCKS200D050V440850Z
Dual 25+3 3% 440 50/60 CAP-25/3/440 HCKS250D030V440850Z
Dual 25+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-25/5/440 HCKS250D050V440850Z
Dual 25+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-25/7.5/440 HCKS250D075V440850Z
Dual 25+15 3% 440 50/60 CAP-25/15/440 HCKS250D150V440850Z
Dual 30+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-30/5/440 HCKS300D050V440850Z
Dual 30+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-30/7.5/440 HCKS300D075V440850Z
Dual 35+3 3% 440 50/60 CAP-35/3/440 HCKS350D030V440850Z
Dual 35+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-35/5/440 HCKS350D050V440850Z
Dual 35+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-35/7.5/440 HCKS350D075V440850Z
Dual 35+10 3% 440 50/60 CAP-35/10/440 HCKS350D100V440850Z
Dual 40+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-40/5/440 HCKS400D050V440850Z
Dual 40+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-40/7.5/440 HCKS400D075V440850Z
Dual 40+10 3% 440 50/60 CAP-40/10/440 HCKS400D100V440850Z
Dual 45+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-45/5/440 HCKS450D050V440850Z
Dual 45+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-45/7.5/440 HCKS450D075V440850Z
Dual 50+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-50/5/440 HCKS500D050V440850Z
Dual 50+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-50/7.5/440 HCKS500D075V440850Z
Dual 55+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-55/5/440 HCKS550D050V440850Z
Dual 55+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-55/7.5/440 HCKS550D075V440850Z
Dual 60+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-60/5/440 HCKS600D050V440850Z
Dual 60+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-60/7.5/440 HCKS600D075V440850Z
Dual 60+10 3% 440 50/60 CAP-60/10/440 HCKS600D100V440850Z
Dual 70+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-70/5/440 HCKS700D050V440850Z
Dual 70+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-70/7.5/440 HCKS700D075V440850Z
Dual 80+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-80/5/440 HCKS800D050V440850Z
Dual 80+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-80/7.5/440 HCKS800D075V440850Z
Ordering Information (Continued)
Oval Case – See Oval – Dual Construction for Dimensions (Millimeters)
4 of 10
Motor Run Capacitor
HCK Series
Littelfuse.com/HCK
©2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/30/2025
Ordering Information (Continued)
Round Case – See Round – Single Construction for Dimensions (Millimeters)
CONSTRUCTION
TYPE
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
VOLTAGE
(V AC)
FREQUENCY
(HZ)
LITTELFUSE CATALOG
NUMBER
LITTELFUSE ORDERING
NUMBER
Single 3 3% 440 50/60 CAP-3/440R HCKS030R440850Z
Single 4 3% 440 50/60 CAP-4/440R HCKS040R440850Z
Single 5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-5/440R HCKS050R440850Z
Single 7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-7.5/440R HCKS075R440850Z
Single 10 3% 440 50/60 CAP-10/440R HCKS100R440850Z
Single 12.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-12.5/440R HCKS125R440850Z
Single 15 3% 440 50/60 CAP-15/440R HCKS150R440850Z
Single 20 3% 440 50/60 CAP-20/440R HCKS200R440850Z
Single 25 3% 440 50/60 CAP-25/440R HCKS250R440850Z
Single 30 3% 440 50/60 CAP-30/440R HCKS300R440850Z
Single 35 3% 440 50/60 CAP-35/440R HCKS350R440850Z
Single 40 3% 440 50/60 CAP-40/440R HCKS400R440850Z
Single 45 3% 440 50/60 CAP-45/440R HCKS450R440850Z
Single 50 3% 440 50/60 CAP-50/440R HCKS500R440850Z
Single 55 3% 440 50/60 CAP-55/440R HCKS550R440850Z
Single 60 3% 440 50/60 CAP-60/440R HCKS600R440850Z
Single 70 3% 440 50/60 CAP-70/440R HCKS700R440850Z
Single 80 3% 440 50/60 CAP-80/440R HCKS800R440850Z
Round Case – See Round – Dual Construction for Dimensions (Millimeters)
CONSTRUCTION
TYPE
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
VOLTAGE
(V AC)
FREQUENCY
(HZ)
LITTELFUSE CATALOG
NUMBER
LITTELFUSE ORDERING
NUMBER
Dual 10+10 3% 440 50/60 CAP-10/10/440R HCKS100D100R440850Z
Dual 15+3 3% 440 50/60 CAP-15/3/440R HCKS150D030R440850Z
Dual 15+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-15/5/440R HCKS150D050R440850Z
Dual 15+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-15/7.5/440R HCKS150D075R440850Z
Dual 15+10 3% 440 50/60 CAP-15/10/440R HCKS150D100R440850Z
Dual 20+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-20/5/440R HCKS200D050R440850Z
Dual 20+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-20/7.5/440R HCKS200D075R440850Z
Dual 20+10 3% 440 50/60 CAP-20/10/440R HCKS200D100R440850Z
Dual 25+3 3% 440 50/60 CAP-25/3/440R HCKS250D030R440850Z
Dual 25+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-25/5/440R HCKS250D050R440850Z
Dual 25+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-25/7.5/440R HCKS250D075R440850Z
Dual 25+10 3% 440 50/60 CAP-25/10/440R HCKS250D100R440850Z
Dual 30+3 3% 440 50/60 CAP-30/3/440R HCKS300D030R440850Z
Dual 30+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-30/5/440R HCKS300D050R440850Z
5 of 10
Motor Run Capacitor
HCK Series
Littelfuse.com/HCK
©2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/30/2025
Ordering Information (Continued)
Round Case – See Round – Dual Construction for Dimensions (Millimeters)
CONSTRUCTION
TYPE
CAPACITANCE
(µF)
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
VOLTAGE
(V AC)
FREQUENCY
(HZ)
LITTELFUSE CATALOG
NUMBER
LITTELFUSE ORDERING
NUMBER
Dual 30+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-30/7.5/440R HCKS300D075R440850Z
Dual 30+10 3% 440 50/60 CAP-30/10/440R HCKS300D100R440850Z
Dual 30+15 3% 440 50/60 CAP-30/15/440R HCKS300D150R440850Z
Dual 35+1 3% 440 50/60 CAP-35/1/440R HCKS350D010R440850Z
Dual 35+3 3% 440 50/60 CAP-35/3/440R HCKS350D030R440850Z
Dual 35+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-35/5/440R HCKS350D050R440850Z
Dual 35+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-35/7.5/440R HCKS350D075R440850Z
Dual 35+10 3% 440 50/60 CAP-35/10/440R HCKS350D100R440850Z
Dual 35+15 3% 440 50/60 CAP-35/15/440R HCKS350D150R440850Z
Dual 40+1 3% 440 50/60 CAP-40/1/440R HCKS400D010R440850Z
Dual 40+3 3% 440 50/60 CAP-40/3/440R HCKS400D030R440850Z
Dual 40+4 3% 440 50/60 CAP-40/4/440R HCKS400D040R440850Z
Dual 40+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-40/5/440R HCKS400D050R440850Z
Dual 40+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-40/7.5/440R HCKS400D075R440850Z
Dual 40+10 3% 440 50/60 CAP-40/10/440R HCKS400D100R440850Z
Dual 45+3 3% 440 50/60 CAP-45/3/440R HCKS450D030R440850Z
Dual 45+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-45/5/440R HCKS450D050R440850Z
Dual 45+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-45/7.5/440R HCKS450D075R440850Z
Dual 45+10 3% 440 50/60 CAP-45/10/440R HCKS450D100R440850Z
Dual 50+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-50/5/440R HCKS500D050R440850Z
Dual 50+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-50/7.5/440R HCKS500D075R440850Z
Dual 50+10 3% 440 50/60 CAP-50/10/440R HCKS500D100R440850Z
Dual 55+4 3% 440 50/60 CAP-55/4/440R HCKS550D040R440850Z
Dual 55+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-55/5/440R HCKS550D050R440850Z
Dual 55+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-55/7.5/440R HCKS550D075R440850Z
Dual 55+10 3% 440 50/60 CAP-55/10/440R HCKS550D100R440850Z
Dual 55+15 3% 440 50/60 CAP-55/15/440R HCKS550D150R440850Z
Dual 60+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-60/5/440R HCKS600D050R440850Z
Dual 60+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-60/7.5/440R HCKS600D075R440850Z
Dual 60+10 3% 440 50/60 CAP-60/10/440R HCKS600D100R440850Z
Dual 65+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-65/5/440R HCKS650D050R440850Z
Dual 65+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-65/7.5/440R HCKS650D075R440850Z
Dual 70+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-70/5/440R HCKS700D050R440850Z
Dual 70+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-70/7.5/440R HCKS700D075R440850Z
Dual 70+10 3% 440 50/60 CAP-70/10/440R HCKS700D100R440850Z
Dual 80+5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-80/5/440R HCKS800D050R440850Z
Dual 80+7.5 3% 440 50/60 CAP-80/7.5/440R HCKS800D075R440850Z
Dual 80+10 3% 440 50/60 CAP-80/10/440R HCKS800D100R440850Z
6 of 10
Motor Run Capacitor
HCK Series